

## DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

Office of the Chief General Manager, Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited, OCC Building, 'D' Cabin Road, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad-380019

## NOTICE NO. 16/2023-24 FOR INVITING BIDS (E-Tender only)

TENDER No.	DFC_ADI_ENG_RUBSHED1R_SAU
Name of the work	Providing cover shed over RUB approaches & allied works in New Bhandu-Sanand (N) - Goraghuma section under CGM-Ahmedabad unit of Western Dedicated Freight Corridor.
Tender Value	Rs. 4,48,34,005/-
Completion Period	6 months
Earnest Money	Rs. 8,96,700/-
Cost of Tender Document	Rs. 11,800/- (10,000 + 18% GST) to be paid online through payment gateway provided at www.ireps.gov.in payable in favour of "Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited, Ahmedabad"
Bidding Start Date	02.02.2024
Bidding closing Date and Time	16.02.2024 up to 15:00 Hrs
E-Tendering Web site Address:	www.ireps.gov.in www.ireps.gov.in/ itslink at www.dfccil.com (Help Desk of IREPS : 011-23761525)
Office Address	Office of the Chief General Manager, Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited, OCC Building, 'D' Cabin Road, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad-380019, Gujarat
Web sites	The Tender document can be downloaded from DFCCIL's website <a href="https://www.ireps.gov.in">www.ireps.gov.in</a> , <a href="https://www.ireps.gov.in">www.dfccil.com</a> and Central Procurement Portal, <a href="https://example.com/eps.gov.in">eprocure.gov.in</a> . The tender documents should be submitted through website <a href="https://www.ireps.gov.in">www.ireps.gov.in</a> only. The offer submitted other than online will not be accepted. Corrigendum/addendum will be posted on above websites only.

Chief General Manager/Co DFCCIL- Ahmedabad